

TABULATION OF BIDS

Contractor				Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Northern Illinois Service Co.		N-Trak Group, LLC		H. Linden & Sons			
Addenda Acknowledgement (1)				X		X		X		X			
Formal Contract Proposal Executed				X		X		X		X			
Bid Bond				X		X		X		X			
Non-Collusion Affidavit				X		X		X		X			
Affidavit of Compliance				X		X		X		X			
EEO Affirmative Action Plan Statement of Policy				X		X		X		X			
Certification of Non-Segregated Facilities				X		X		X		X			
Work Force Data Form				X		X		X		X			
Human Rights Number Form				X		X		X		X			
Certification of Eligibility				X		X		X		X			
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications				X		X		X		X			
No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID													
1	WATERMAIN, 16" DIA.	3,452	L.F.	\$ 199.00	\$ 686,948.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 869,904.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 983,820.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 949,300.00		
2	STEEL CASING PIPE, 30" DIA., BORED, ROCK	380	L.F.	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 419,900.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 488,300.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 570,000.00		
3	STEEL CASING PIPE, 30" DIA., BORED	80	L.F.	\$ 817.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,000.00		
4	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 16" DIA.	12	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00		
5	WATERMAIN COUPLING, 16" DIA.	3	EACH	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 31,005.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
6	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	2,704	LBS	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,448.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,856.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,856.00		
7	FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	4	EACH	\$ 10,326.00	\$ 41,304.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
8	RELOCATED FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$ 6,001.00	\$ 6,001.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
9	TRACER WIRE MARKER POST	9	EACH	\$ 233.00	\$ 2,097.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00		
10	TEMPORARY FLUSHING AND SAMPLE TAP	2	EACH	\$ 882.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
11	ROCK EXCAVATION	1,206	C.Y.	\$ 82.00	\$ 98,892.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.06	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.06	\$ 140.00	\$ 168,840.00		
12	GRANULAR SELECT BACKFILL	23	C.Y.	\$ 36.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,242.00		
13	TEMPORARY SURFACE OVER TRENCH	7	C.Y.	\$ 42.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00		
14	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, 4"	21	S.Y.	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,008.00		
15	CLASS 2 SEEDING	6,445	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,780.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 15,854.70	\$ 7.00	\$ 45,115.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,560.00		
16	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	340	L.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 6.52	\$ 2,216.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,360.00		
17	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	12	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00		
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
19	CONSTRUCTION STAKING/AS-BUILTS	1	L.S.	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
20	BUR OAK (QUERCUS MACROCARPA), 1-2"	20	EACH	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00		
21	WHITE OAK (QUERCUS ALBA), 1-2"	5	EACH	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00		
22	SHAGBARK HICKORY (CARYA OVATA)	15	EACH	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00		
23	BLACK CHERRY (PURNUS SEROTINA)	5	EACH	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
24	COCK-SPU HAWTHORN (CRATAGUS CRUSGALLI), 1-1.5" OR PRAIRIE CRABAPPLE (MALUS LOENSIS), #15 CONTAINER	5	EACH	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL COST					\$ 1,565,178.00		\$ 1,695,475.56		\$ 2,095,128.06		\$ 2,305,426.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

Contractor				Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Northern Illinois Service Co.		N-Trak Group, LLC		H. Linden & Sons			
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1													
1	STEEL CASING PIPE, 30" DIA., BORED, ROCK	240	L.F.	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 289,920.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 372,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360,000.00		
2	ROCK EXCAVATION	115	C.Y.	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.15	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00		
3	CLASS 2 SEEDING	118	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 16.52	\$ 1,949.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,770.00		
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE	100	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00		
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS CONTROL FENCE	110	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00		
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
7	CONSTRUCTION STAKING/AS-BUILTS	1	L.S.	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PROPOSAL COST					\$ 275,532.00		\$ 307,520.51		\$ 405,536.00		\$ 437,970.00		
ALTERNATE BID NO. 2													
1	WATERMAIN, 16" DIA.	1,774	L.F.	\$ 174.00	\$ 308,676.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 447,048.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 505,590.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 487,850.00		
2	STEEL CASING PIPE, 30" DIA., BORED	80	L.F.	\$ 820.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 72,000.00		
3	BUTTERFLY VALVE, 16" DIA	4	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00		
4	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	1,417	LBS	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,255.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,004.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,838.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,838.00		
5	FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE	3	EACH	\$ 10,326.00	\$ 30,978.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
6	TRACER WIRE MARKER POST	3	EACH	\$ 233.00	\$ 699.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		
7	ROCK EXCAVATION	565	C.Y.	\$ 82.00	\$ 46,330.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.65	\$ 140.00	\$ 79,100.00		
8	GRANULAR SELECT BACKFILL	31	C.Y.	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,612.00		
9	TEMPORARY SURFACE OVER TRENCH	7	C.Y.	\$ 42.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00		
10	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, 4"	31	S.Y.	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,658.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,798.00		
11	CLASS 2 SEEDING	3,690	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 10,295.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,520.00		
12	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	7	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00		
13	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 25,240.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
14	CONSTRUCTION STAKING/AS-BUILTS	1	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 PROPOSAL COST					\$ 526,766.00		\$ 640,947.75		\$ 700,178.65		\$ 827,278.00		